Anderson County Voting Dates and Locations May 2024 Primary Election

Mail-In Absentee Voting

Portal opens April 6, 2024 and closes May 7, 2024 at 11:59 PM
Ballots must be returned to the Anderson County Clerk's Office by May 21st at 6 PM
Return via:

Mail to:

Anderson County Clerk 100 South Main Street Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 Drop Box:

Center Lane of Drive-Thru
Anderson County Clerk's Office
100 South Main Street
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Excused In-Person Absentee Voting

May 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 15 Each day 8 AM - 4:30 PM

Anderson County Clerk's Office 100 South Main Street Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

In-Person No-Excuse Absentee Voting ("Early Voting")

Thursday, May 16th 8 AM - 6 PM Friday, May 17th 8 AM - 6 PM Saturday, May 18th 8 AM - 4 PM

Anthony D. Stratton Building Extension Service Basement 1026 County Park Road Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 City Maintenance Garage Drive-Thru 1500 Maintenance Drive Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Election Day Voting

Tuesday, May 21st 6 AM - 6 PM

Anthony D. Stratton Building Extension Service Basement 1026 County Park Road Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 City Maintenance Garage Drive-Thru 1500 Maintenance Drive Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Anderson County Middle School Enter through front door 1 Mustang Trail Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 Emma B. Ward Elementary School Enter through front entrance on right 1150 Bypass North Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Please call our office with any questions (502) 839-3041